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A&S/Other

COF* Student

Credit voucher Total Share

hours  $62/hr Tuition  after COF

1 62 403 341
2 124 806 682
3 186 1,209 1,023
4 248 1,612 1,364
5 310 2,015 1,705
6 372 2,418 2,046
7 434 2,821 2,387
8 496 3,224 2,728
9 558 3,627 3,069
10 620 4,030 3,410
11 682 4,433 3,751
12 744 4,580 3,836
13 806 4,642 3,836
14 868 4,704 3,836
15 930 4,766 3,836
16 992 4,828 3,836
17 1,054 4,890 3,836
18 1,116 4,952 3,836

Business
Student
Total Share
Tuition  after COF
607 545
1,214 1,090
1,821 1,635
2,428 2,180
3,035 2,725
3,642 3,270
4,249 3,815
4,856 4,360
5,463 4,905
6,070 5,450
6,677 5,995
6,875 6,131
6,937 6,131
6,999 6,131
7,061 6,131
7,123 6,131
7,185 6,131
7,247 6,131

Engineering Journ/Music
Student Student
Total Share Total Share
Tuition after COF Tuition after COF
536 474 416 354
1,072 948 832 708
1,608 1,422 1,248 1,062
2,144 1,896 1,664 1,416
2,680 2,370 2,080 1,770
3,216 2,844 2,496 2,124
3,752 3,318 2,912 2,478
4,288 3,792 3,328 2,832
4,824 4,266 3,744 3,186
5,360 4,740 4,160 3,540
5,896 5,214 4,576 3,894
6,077 5,333 4,727 3,983
6,139 5,333 4,789 3,983
6,201 5,333 4,851 3,983
6,263 5,333 4,913 3,983
6,325 5,333 4,975 3,983
6,387 5,333 5,037 3,983
6,449 5,333 5,099 3,983

The Board of Regents reserves the right to change tuition and fee rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree, and number of credit hours. Dual
degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder main campus only.

Mandatory fees for all undergraduate students

Student Activity Fee

(based on number of total weeks enrolled)
Maymester Session M

Five weeks Session A or B or Independent Study

Eight weeks Session C

Ten weeks Session D or any combination of A, B, C or D

Student Information System Fee
Student Computing Fee

Arts and Cultural Enrichment Fee
Student Bus and Bike Programs

Capital Construction Fee: six credit hours or fewer
seven credit hours or more

SEVIS fee (for international students)

New Student Fee: (one-time fee upon entering a degree program)
New Undergraduate/Undergraduate Transfer

New International Undergraduate/Transfer

. six credit hours or fewer
seven credit hours or more

$ 0.00
$106.32
$170.11
$212.64

$ 7.00

$ 33.62
$ 67.24

$ 10.00
$ 78.00

$100.00
$200.00

$ 22.00

$182.00
$225.00

Course and Program Fees
Some departments may charge course and program
fees. See the Student Fees on our website for a listing.

*College Opportunity Fund

COF is the state of Colorado’s method for providing state
tax dollars to resident undergraduate students for higher
education. Students must apply and authorize the COF
vouchers online by the deadline in order to pay the stu-
dent share. For more information, go to http:/
registrar.colorado.edu/students/registration/
registration_packet/cof.html.

Online Bill Estimator
http://bursar.colorado.edu/tuition-fees/bill-estimator/

The University of Colorado Boulder is an equal opportunity/nondiscrimination institution.
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